
May
Friday 17th May  
Stars In Their Eyes - Llandovery Carnival. 
The Castle Hotel, Llandovery. 7.30pm.
 Fundraiser for Llandovery Carnival.  

Saturday 18th May
Llandovery Male Voice Choir concert. Pantycelyn Hall, Llandovery. 7pm. 
Tickets £10 https://llandoverychoir.wales 

Tuesday 21st May   
Treasure Hunt - Llandovery Carnival. 
Fundraiser for Llandovery Carnival. Starts at the Rugby Club 6pm. 

Thursday 23rd May  
 Llandovery Carnival Quiz. The Whitehall, 
High Street, Llandovery 7pm. 
Fundraiser for Llandovery Carnival   

Friday 24th – Monday 27th May  
All Mountain Adventures: Headstock 500/200   
 https://allmountainadventures.wales
Facebook: All Mountain Adventures Wales

Friday 24th May  
Cofi wch Ddyffryn Tywi. Llandovery RFC. 5.30pm. £10 adults/kids free.
Fundraising event for Pylon Fighting Fund.
Tickets: Llandovery & Llangadog P.O. and 
https://www.ticketsource.co.uk/tywi-pylons-ltd

Sunday 26th May 
Llandovery Carnival. Procession through central Llandovery from 1pm. 
Facebook: Llandovery & District Carnival. More details to follow. 

June
Saturday 1st June
 Farmer’s Market. Market Square, Llandovery. 10am – 2pm. 

Sunday 9th June  
Llandovery Motor Club ‘3 Rivers Tour 2024’ 
Start: Owls Nest, Llandovery. Finish: Castle Hotel, Llandovery. 
Entry fee: £75 (incudes 2 course Sunday lunch).
Full details at: https://llandovery-motorclub.co.uk/3-rivers-tour-2024/

Saturday 15th June   
Droverfest. Llandovery Agricultural Mart. 
Entry: £10. 18.00 ‘til 00.30. Info & tickets on Facebook: Droverfest

Friday 21st – Sunday 23rd June  
Grit Fest – off-road cycling event. 
Rhandirmwyn, Nr. Llandovery. 
Entries & Info: https://gritfest.co.uk/ Facebook: Gritfest 

July
Saturday 6th July
 Farmer’s Market. Market Square, Llandovery. 10am – 2pm. 

Saturday 13th & Sunday 14th July  
The New Llandovery Motorbike Weekend. 
Entry £1.00. Facebook: The New Llandovery Motorbike Weekend
https://www.thenewllandoverymotorbikeweekend.co.uk/

Saturday 27th July – Sunday 4th August
Tywi Valley Open Studios. 
Facebook: Tywi Valley Open Studios

August
Saturday 3rd August 
Flowers In Bloom Competition – Prize Giving. Llandovery
Entry forms: Llandovery Museum or Post Offi ce from mid April. 
Entries closing date: 22nd June. 

Saturday 3rd August
Farmer’s Market. Market Square, Llandovery. 10am – 2pm. 

Friday 16th August 
Llandovery / Pluguffen Twinning Event. Market Square, Llandovery. 
5pm - 6.30pm. Free event. 

Saturday 17th August 
Target Sprint Wales: Welsh Open Championship. 
Llandovery Rugby Club. Free entry. Facebook: Target Sprint Wales

Friday 23rd & Saturday 24th August 
Rhandirmwyn Show: Sheepdog Trials. Friday 23rd August 
Rhandirmwyn Show: Main Show Saturday 24th August
What 3 Words location: drank.shopper.genius 
(Field between St. Barnabas Church and River Towy).  
Sat: Entry £5/Children under 16 free. 
Facebook: Sioe Rhandirmwyn Show 

Sunday 25th August  
The Great Llandovery Duck Race. Swan Bridge, Dolau Bran Field. 
August Bank Holiday. 2pm start for race at 3pm. Ducks £5 each. 
Facebook: Llandovery Duck Race

Monday 26th August 
Sioe Cilycwm Show. Erryd Fields SA20 0UA. 
August Bank Holiday.   
Facebook: Sioe Cilycwm Show
https://cilycwm.com   

September
Monday 2nd – Saturday 7th September 
The Dragon’s Back Race: 6 Day Ultra Running Event. 
Entries & Info: https://www.dragonsbackrace.com/
Friday 6th Sept – race passes through Rhandirmwyn and Llandovery.  

Saturday 7th September 
Farmer’s Market. Market Square, Llandovery. 10am – 2pm. 

Friday 13th September  
Llandovery Sheep Festival.  
Opening Night, Main Car Park 7.30pm
Facebook: Llandovery Sheep Festival
https://llandoverysheepfestival.co.uk

Saturday 14th & Sunday 15th September  
Llandovery Sheep Festival. 
Market Square & Car Park, Llandovery. Free Event. 
Facebook: Llandovery Sheep Festival
https://llandoverysheepfestival.co.uk

Saturday 28th September  
Heart of Wales Theatre Festival. 
Site-specifi c performances around Llandovery. 
All day event. More details to follow. 

October
Saturday 5th October 
Farmer’s Market. Market Square, Llandovery. 10am – 2pm. 

November
Sunday 10th November  
Remembrance Sunday. More details to follow.

Llandovery Fireworks Display.
Agricultural Mart. Free event. More details to follow. 

December
Christmas Lights Switch On. 
Market Square, Llandovery. Free event. More details to follow.
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